
Order Of Choice

Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Wednesday, 03 March 2021

M M1/2/3 400 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 NOVA SIOUX Last start Masters winner RIC, 13/01/2021, R10, M 1M 1M 2M M2/2/2J. Hall 487494 7/0260

 2 PAY DAY BRIAN Weighted points score RIC, 24/02/2021, R9, P 5P 6P 1M M2/2/2N. Auld 476260 7/0186

 3 NANGAR HAWKE 1 Weighted points score RIC, 21/02/2021, R5, P 2P 5C 7C M2/2/2J. Chapman 487659 10/0186

 4 SHE'S A RUNNER 1 Weighted points score RIC, 28/02/2021, R7, P 2P 7P 3M M3/2P. Ballantine 487996 4/0151

 5 JANIYA BALE Weighted points score RIC, 28/02/2021, R8, P 6P 4P 4P M3/2D. Swain 489800 1/0126

 6 DURAMA LADY Weighted points score WPK, 27/01/2021, R4, P 6P 6P 5P M3/2M. Holgate 486580 4/0111

 7 COSMIC ADONIS 1 Weighted points score RIC, 17/02/2021, R5, P 6P 7P 4M M3/2A. Drapiewski 455470 5/079
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Wednesday, 03 March 2021

P MDN 330 MS

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 SNOOZY SIOUX Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts RIC, 19/02/2021, R1, P

RIC, 07/02/2021, R2, P

1P 3P 2P 5/4J. Hall 526054 1/0116

 2 ROYAL SWEETIE Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts GBN, 16/02/2021, R1, Y 1P 2Y 5/4D. Warren 534568 1/0149

 3 RUDDY BLUSH Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 21/02/2021, R2, P 1P 2P 5P 5/4J. Gatt 500454 1/0120

 4 PIPER KEEPING Last start placegetter RIC, 24/02/2021, R4, P 2P 2P M/1A. Bell 531283 0/0140

 5 NICK'S TANK 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 26/02/2021, R1, P 2P 4P 5P M/1A. Marshall 528176 0/0121

 6 SORRY BRO Last start placegetter RIC, 24/02/2021, R3, P 3P 4P M/1J. Rudd 535112 0/092

 7 WINSTON BEAU 3 Last start placegetter RIC, 24/02/2021, R3, P 3P 7P 7P M/1R. Walter 530060 0/072

 8 LAUPER Last start placegetter RIC, 24/02/2021, R2, P 2P 7P 7P M/1A. Wade 529745 0/066

 9 HEARTLAND Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts RIC, 24/02/2021, R3, P

RIC, 17/02/2021, R4, P

7P 2P 2P M/1A. Messina 536611 0/0136

 10 AMANDA BALLO Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts RIC, 24/02/2021, R4, P

PPK, 20/02/2021, R2, Y

7P 3P 3Y M/1M. Ballantine 536789 0/086

2 / 16Order Of Choice - Created Monday,  1 March 2021 - 06:19 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Wednesday, 03 March 2021

P 1 330 NONE

Div Wins /
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 1 STRAIGHT SHIFT 2 Last start winner RIC, 24/02/2021, R1, P 1P 7P 1P 1/2J. Mackay 508895 23/22360

 2 COLE SEAR 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 24/02/2021, R1, P 3P 1P 3P 1/2K. Sultana 526987 11/9297
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Wednesday, 03 March 2021

P 2 330 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 BEEN AROUND 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 21/02/2021, R10, P 3P 2P 4P 2/1/1T. Jansen 522525 13/9327

 2 MONSTER PRIDE Last start placegetter RIC, 24/02/2021, R1, P 2P 8P 3P 2/1/1L. Galea 498962 11/10258
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Wednesday, 03 March 2021

P 3 330 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 RITZA RED HEAD Last start winner RIC, 21/02/2021, R6, P 1P 2P 1P 3/1/2M. Farrugia 529682 6/5282
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RIC Wednesday, 03 March 2021

P 4 330 NONE
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Tot Wins

 1 BAGO ROAD Last start placegetter RIC, 17/02/2021, R9, P 3P 1P 7P 4/1/2P. Pirie 488057 10/6215

 2 SILVER NETTLES Weighted points score DAP, 25/02/2021, R6, P 8P 4P 5P 4/1/1A. Fleming 493461 8/7228

 3 FIRE UP KAREN Weighted points score WPK, 27/02/2021, R1, C 7C 3C 2P 4/1/1H. Sarkis 528265 6/4192
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 1 GOT YOUR TONGUE Last start placegetter RIC, 24/02/2021, R11, P 3P 2P 4P 5/4J. Rudd 524021 1/0185

 2 PROST 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 24/02/2021, R9, P 2P 5P 2P 5/1J. Sparks 528582 5/4159

 3 SASSY PEPPER 2 Last start placegetter BAT, 15/02/2021, R5, P 3P 8P 6P 5/4F. Jeffcoat 528279 1/0108

 4 RYDER PATROL Last start Country winner PPK, 20/02/2021, R3, Y 1Y 8P 6P 5/4P. Williams 499072 2/082

 5 REMAS BRONZE Unrequired at last meeting RIC, 28/02/2021, R12, P 4P 6P 7P 5/4M. Lee 528832 1/0114

 6 DANCING SIOUX Unrequired at last meeting RIC, 28/02/2021, R5, P 5P 7P 2P 5/1J. Hall 494252 4/3111

 7 RED ON BLACK Unrequired at last meeting RIC, 28/02/2021, R11, P 4P 6P 6C 5/4J. Zammit 494789 4/0107

 8 CALL HER PINKY 2 Unrequired at last meeting RIC, 28/02/2021, R2, P 4P 8P 4P 5/1R. Nicolaou 492217 5/481

 9 GRAMERCY RIFF Unrequired at last meeting RIC, 28/02/2021, R2, P 6P 6P 7P 5/1M. Lee 488760 4/372

 10 MERCY RAINS Dropping in grade RIC, 17/02/2021, R9, P 5P 6P 1P 5/1S. Simonetta 500892 9/7192

 11 COME AROUND Weighted points score RIC, 28/02/2021, R5, P 4P 4P 7P 5/1T. Jansen 522526 8/6186

 12 BUBBA JO Weighted points score RIC, 21/02/2021, R5, P 7P 3P 7P 5/1J. Chapman 520184 5/4171

 13 MOZZIE 2 Weighted points score RIC, 24/02/2021, R8, P 4P 4P 3P 5/1K. Clunne 498585 5/4168

 14 FERGIE PEPPER 2 Weighted points score BAT, 15/02/2021, R7, P 5P 4P 2P 5/1F. Jeffcoat 528277 4/3165

 15 AWAKE UNTIL DAWN Weighted points score DUB, 27/02/2021, R5, P 4P 2P 6P 5/2M. Holgate 528123 3/2165

 16 POWER PLUS Weighted points score BAT, 05/02/2021, R2, P (FEL)P 8P 1P 5/3V. Farrugia 529754 2/1164

 17 MEEKA'S BOY BILL Weighted points score DAP, 25/02/2021, R4, P 4P 6P 2P 5/1A. Bell 528260 7/6159

 18 CHAMPNESS LEN Weighted points score RIC, 24/02/2021, R11, P 8P 2P 1P 5/4V. Farrugia 529628 1/0139

 19 SOUNDS UNLIMITED Weighted points score RIC, 12/02/2021, R4, P 5P 1P 5P 5/2S. Rodgers 532268 3/2136

 20 WHY WORRY ZARR Weighted points score DAP, 25/02/2021, R2, P 8P 5P 2P 5/1A. Bell 497235 7/6132

 21 JOSHUA KEEPING 2 Weighted points score DAP, 25/02/2021, R3, P 6P 3P 3P 5/1A. Bell 531287 4/3129

 22 KING BLUE Weighted points score MAT, 11/01/2021, R4, P 5P 4P 4P 5/4K. Lambos 499912 4/0116

 23 SURFIN' SAFARI Weighted points score RIC, 20/01/2021, R8, P 6P 2P 1P 5/4P. Pirie 487400 1/0115

 24 HOT CHIPS Weighted points score RIC, 28/02/2021, R11, P 6P 8P 2P 5/2M. Lee 496409 3/2111

 25 CORLESS A MEDIC Weighted points score RIC, 21/02/2021, R7, P 7P 1Y 5/4J. Chapman 532044 1/0105

 26 BLINKS 2 Weighted points score RIC, 17/02/2021, R8, P 6P 2P 6Y 5/1K. Clunne 498583 4/3105

 27 WILD WALLY Weighted points score RIC, 17/02/2021, R12, M 4M 4M 7P 5/1P. Ballantine 487997 6/4103

 28 ASTON JOLIE 1 Weighted points score RIC, 24/02/2021, R7, P 5P 7P 4P 5/1A. Bell 519472 4/3102

 29 HIGH SPEED Weighted points score RIC, 21/02/2021, R6, P 6P 5P 5Y 5/2A. Fleming 493463 4/2101

 30 LAVA LADY Weighted points score RIC, 21/02/2021, R7, P 4P 6M 8P 5/2M. Lee 488761 3/299

 31 JIMMY BALLOWS Weighted points score RIC, 17/02/2021, R8, P 8P 7P 7P 5/2A. Azzopardi 493398 3/299
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RIC Wednesday, 03 March 2021

P 5 330 NONE
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 32 KANDOS LASS Weighted points score RIC, 20/01/2021, R10, P 8P 3Y 2Y 5/3H. Kemp 499563 3/099

 33 SLIPPERY SIOUX Weighted points score RIC, 21/02/2021, R7, P 6P 5P 6P 5/4J. Hall 526059 1/098

 34 SET TO BE 2 Weighted points score RIC, 28/02/2021, R7, P 8P 5P 6P 5/2R. Nicolaou 521345 4/293

 35 STARBURST EMILY Weighted points score RIC, 21/02/2021, R8, P 4P 7P 5P 5/4M. Lee 498909 1/090

 36 RUNAWAY PASTIZZI Weighted points score RIC, 17/02/2021, R12, M 5M 8P 8M 5/2P. Pirie 475398 6/285

 37 BILLY BUCCA 2 Weighted points score RIC, 19/02/2021, R6, P 6P 6P 4P 5/1A. Bell 499826 5/484

 38 MUNSTER MAGIC 1 Weighted points score RIC, 24/02/2021, R11, P 5P 1P 5P 5/4R. Walter 530064 1/082

 39 COSMIC ADONIS 3 Weighted points score RIC, 17/02/2021, R5, P 6P 7P 4M 5/3A. Drapiewski 455470 5/179

 40 FULL OF MOJO Weighted points score RIC, 17/02/2021, R5, P 4P 6P 6P 5/2N. Auld 520860 3/278

 41 TRELLY BELLY 2 Weighted points score TAR, 03/02/2021, R5, P 6P 4Y 6P 5/3S. Archer 499895 2/177

 42 CHARITA'S JET Weighted points score DAP, 25/02/2021, R3, P 4P 7P 5P 5/4P. Daly 521046 1/075

 43 HARLEM HEAT Weighted points score PPK, 20/02/2021, R7, Y 7Y 6Y 7Y 5/4S. Kutnjak 492119 1/058
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Wednesday, 03 March 2021

P M 330 NONE
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 1 WINSTON BEAU 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 24/02/2021, R3, P 3P 7P 7P M/1R. Walter 530060 0/072

 2 ELLE'S A STAR 2 Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts GBN, 20/02/2021, R1, Y

GBN, 12/02/2021, R2, P

6P 2Y 3P M/1D. Warren 527029 0/0134

 3 ACTIVE NUGGET Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 26/12/2020, R3, Y 5P 6P 2Y M/1J. Mathias 531171 0/094

 4 WILD STALLION Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 17/02/2021, R1, P 6P 8P 3P M/1M. Lee 522440 0/060

 5 ROYAL THUNDER First start M/1D. Warren 534571 0/00

 6 FILE THE ACE 1 Unplaced after 1 start NOW, 26/02/2021, R1, P 4P M/1R. Matic 532968 0/058

 7 CEDAR BOW Unplaced after 1 start RIC, 24/02/2021, R3, P 5P M/1A. Bell 529903 0/050

 8 REBELLING 2 Unplaced after 1 start RIC, 24/02/2021, R2, P 7P M/1J. Rudd 535111 0/033

 9 BETTY PEPPER Weighted points score BAT, 11/01/2021, R1, P 4P 6P 6P M/1F. Jeffcoat 528274 0/094

 10 DOWNTOWN Weighted points score RIC, 12/02/2021, R2, P 8P 8P 4P M/1L. Fletcher 493179 0/044

 11 MY GIRL FERNANDO 1 Weighted points score RIC, 24/02/2021, R4, P 8P 5P M/1E. Sparks 539459 0/039
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 1 COLE SEAR 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 24/02/2021, R1, P 3P 1P 3P 1/2K. Sultana 526987 11/9297
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 1 BEEN AROUND 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 21/02/2021, R10, P 3P 2P 4P 2/1/1T. Jansen 522525 13/9327
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Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 SPRING BRIGADE Last start placegetter RIC, 24/02/2021, R8, P 2P 5P 7P 4/1/1A. Bell 491233 11/0196

 2 DRINK MOET Weighted points score GOS, 27/12/2020, R5, P 4P 8C 4P 4/1/1M. Sultana 500716 11/2227

 3 MANDERLEY Weighted points score WPK, 17/02/2021, R7, P 7P 4C 4P 4/1/1G. Borg 496390 8/4195
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 1 SMART FERNANDO 2 Last start winner RIC, 21/02/2021, R5, P 1P 7P 2P 5/2G. Sutherland 528835 4/2183

 2 ESTHER'S CHOICE Last start winner RIC, 26/02/2021, R1, P 1P 2P 7P 5/4D. Swain 532752 1/0136

 3 DANDY LATE NIGHT Last start winner RIC, 10/02/2021, R2, P 1P 5P 5P 5/4V. Farrugia 529632 1/084

 4 ZIPPING WINKS Last start placegetter RIC, 24/02/2021, R10, P 2P 5P 3P 5/3J. Mackay 535118 2/1204

 5 HARD GAME Last start placegetter RIC, 24/02/2021, R5, P 3P 3Y 4P 5/4S. Hopkins 497090 2/0187

 6 NANGAR HAWKE 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 21/02/2021, R5, P 2P 5C 7C 5/1J. Chapman 487659 10/3186

 7 OPTIMUS DUSTY Last start placegetter RIC, 26/02/2021, R2, P 3P 2P 6P 5/3N. Auld 497307 8/1180

 8 PROST 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 24/02/2021, R9, P 2P 5P 2P 5/1J. Sparks 528582 5/4159

 9 SHE'S A RUNNER 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 28/02/2021, R7, P 2P 7P 3M 5/2P. Ballantine 487996 4/2151

 10 LATRELL TO EXCEL Last start placegetter RIC, 26/02/2021, R10, P 2P 4P 5P 5/1A. Williams 491778 9/4147

 11 SASSY PEPPER 1 Last start placegetter BAT, 15/02/2021, R5, P 3P 8P 6P 5/4F. Jeffcoat 528279 1/0108

 12 MISSY'S HAND Weighted points score RIC, 21/02/2021, R5, P 5P 2P 3P 5/3J. Chapman 533424 2/1204

 13 MOZZIE 1 Weighted points score RIC, 24/02/2021, R8, P 4P 4P 3P 5/1K. Clunne 498585 5/4168

 14 NITRO BOOM Weighted points score DUB, 27/02/2021, R7, P 4P 6P 3P 5/4M. Holgate 522064 1/0168

 15 HAY PEPPER Weighted points score BAT, 15/02/2021, R3, P 4P 2P 6P 5/3F. Jeffcoat 528273 3/1165

 16 FERGIE PEPPER 1 Weighted points score BAT, 15/02/2021, R7, P 5P 4P 2P 5/1F. Jeffcoat 528277 4/3165

 17 ABSURDLY Weighted points score RIC, 24/02/2021, R8, P 5P 3P 4P 5/1A. Bell 497442 9/8156

 18 MARG'S FORTUNE Weighted points score RIC, 28/02/2021, R9, P 7P 1P 4P 5/3G. Mckinley 532573 2/1153

 19 OPTIMUS REX Weighted points score RIC, 24/02/2021, R7, P 4P 1P 5P 5/3N. Auld 497306 3/1129

 20 JOSHUA KEEPING 1 Weighted points score DAP, 25/02/2021, R3, P 6P 3P 3P 5/1A. Bell 531287 4/3129

 21 BALLOWS FREAK Weighted points score RIC, 28/02/2021, R5, P 5P 6P 5P 5/1M. Ballantine 493400 8/4126

 22 WINLOCK WILLOW Weighted points score RIC, 26/02/2021, R10, P 7P 7P 2P 5/1A. Marshall 493202 7/6108

 23 BLINKS 1 Weighted points score RIC, 17/02/2021, R8, P 6P 2P 6Y 5/1K. Clunne 498583 4/3105

 24 ASTON JOLIE 2 Weighted points score RIC, 24/02/2021, R7, P 5P 7P 4P 5/1A. Bell 519472 4/3102

 25 SET TO BE 1 Weighted points score RIC, 28/02/2021, R7, P 8P 5P 6P 5/2R. Nicolaou 521345 4/293

 26 BILLY BUCCA 1 Weighted points score RIC, 19/02/2021, R6, P 6P 6P 4P 5/1A. Bell 499826 5/484

 27 NAN'S PROMISE Weighted points score GOS, 27/02/2021, R1, Y 5Y 4Y 4P 5/4S. Gittoes 494458 1/084

 28 MUNSTER MAGIC 2 Weighted points score RIC, 24/02/2021, R11, P 5P 1P 5P 5/4R. Walter 530064 1/082

 29 CALL HER PINKY 1 Weighted points score RIC, 24/02/2021, R9, P 4P 8P 4P 5/1R. Nicolaou 492217 5/481

 30 AMITY RUNNER Weighted points score WPK, 20/02/2021, R9, C 8C 8C 4P 5/3M. Ballantine 493397 4/181

 31 COSMIC ADONIS 2 Weighted points score RIC, 17/02/2021, R5, P 6P 7P 4M 5/3A. Drapiewski 455470 5/179
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Div Wins /
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 1 NICK'S TANK 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 26/02/2021, R1, P 2P 4P 5P M/1A. Marshall 528176 0/0121

 2 WINSTON BEAU 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 24/02/2021, R3, P 3P 7P 7P M/1R. Walter 530060 0/072

 3 ELLE'S A STAR 1 Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts GBN, 20/02/2021, R1, Y

GBN, 12/02/2021, R2, P

6P 2Y 3P M/1D. Warren 527029 0/0134

 4 UP THERE CHARLIE Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts PPK, 20/02/2021, R1, Y 7Y 5P 2Y M/1S. Gittoes 529313 0/074

 5 LOOK OUT Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts BUN, 11/01/2021, R1, 4 5P 3P 5P M/1P. Williams 527738 0/072

 6 CROCODILE VELLA First start M/1D. Sultana 535347 0/00

 7 FILE THE ACE 2 Unplaced after 1 start NOW, 26/02/2021, R1, P 4P M/1R. Matic 532968 0/058

 8 REBELLING 1 Unplaced after 1 start RIC, 24/02/2021, R2, P 7P M/1J. Rudd 535111 0/033

 9 POLISH PIEROGI Unplaced after 1 start RIC, 06/01/2021, R2, P 7P M/1L. Rodgers 530493 0/033

 10 MY GIRL FERNANDO 2 Weighted points score RIC, 24/02/2021, R4, P 8P 5P M/1E. Sparks 539459 0/039
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 1 FEDERAL ELLE Last start placegetter RIC, 24/02/2021, R12, P 2P 5P 8P 5/2A. Marshall 485653 8/2132

 2 SMART FERNANDO 1 Last start Provincial winner RIC, 21/02/2021, R5, P 1P 7P 2P 5/3G. Sutherland 528835 4/1183

 3 JERRY POP Dropping in grade WPK, 10/02/2021, R7, P 6C 7P 4P 5/1H. Sarkis 526360 5/486

 4 TAN CAN GO Weighted points score WPK, 27/02/2021, R5, C 8C 7P 2P 5/2H. Sarkis 526358 3/2133
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